1/8/01

101589558

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

9/755050



Marc RIVAL et al.

Serial No.: New Application

Filed: January 8, 2001

For: POLE FOR AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, EQUIPPED

WITH AN EXTINGUISHING CHAMBER WITH DIELECTRIC SHIELDS

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1.	Submission Type:	Conveyance = 71
	x New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	_x Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger

Reel # ____ Frame # ____ Merger

Corrective Document ___ Other

Reel # ____ Frame # ____

01/09/2001 NAHNED1	00000062 09755050 40.00 DP	
02 FC:581	40.00 0	/

PATENT REEL: 011433 FRAME: 0408

Conveyance Type:

2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Marc RIVAL; Jeremy DORN; Lucas PELLEGRIN; Laurent AUREYRE.

3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

SQUARE D COMPANY 1415 South Roselle Road Palatine, Illinois 60067 USA.

- 4. Execution Date of Assignment: November 30, 2000.
- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2000.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. Suite 210 1421 Prince Street Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 3549.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4.

ASS	GN	M	FN	IT

(1-8	3) Ir	nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Marc	RIVAL	(5)			
(-,		(2)	Jeremy	DORN		6)			
				cas	PELLEGRIN		7)			
			i la	urent	AUREYRE					
			(4)		45		8)			
(0)		Land Name of Assistance		paid to each assign, trans	ition of the sum of of the undersigne of and set over to	d, the unde				
(9)		Insert Name of Assignee			e D Company,					
(10))	Insert address of Assignee		(10) 1415 9	South Roselle Ro	oad, Palatii	ne Illinois 600	167 (USA)		
(44)		Insert Identification of		States, Car	designated as the nada and Mexico nd all applications own as POLE FOR AN	its territo	ries, depende and anv Lette	encies and pers Patent wh	ossession:	s, in the e granted
(11)	,	Invention, such as Title		WI	TH AN EXTING	SUISHING	CHAMBE	R WITH DI	ELECTR	C SHIELDS
		Case Number or Foreign					(Ca	se No. MO	GRN:385)
440		Application Number		for which the America (12) on	ne undersigned ex	xecuted an ember 30		r patent in th	ne United	States of
(12)	,	Insert Date of Signing of Application		•						
(13))	Alternative identification for filed applications		(13) U.S. ap	plication Serial Nu	ımber		filed <u>Janua</u>	ary 8,,2	2001
,	 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 									
·	this and	undersigned agree(s) to ex application or continuation o going forward with such inte	or division erferenc	on thereof and e.	d to cooperate with	h the Assig	nee in every w	ay possible in	obtaining	evid ence
•) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Coopration Treaty, the European Patent Convention, or similar agreements or treaties.									
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assig nee in the United States, Canada and Mexico.									
	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the patent offices or authorities to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Ass ignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.P.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further than the processary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark									
	iden	tification which may be ned	cument						tent and T	rademark
In	witne	ess whereof, executed by	the uno	lersigned on	tne date(s) oppo Ma	arc me un	RIVAL		, ((Seal)
		Date November 30, 2000		_Name of Inv	ventorMa	Jeremy	DORN	- OIL	<u>) </u>	(Seal)
		Date_November 30, 2000		_	ventor	Lucas	PELLEGRIN	10		(Seal)
		Date_November 30, 2000			ventor	lauroni	AUREYRE	1	-	(Seal)
		Date_November 30, 2000		Name of In	ventor ventor					(Seal)
		Date		Name of In	ventor					_(Seal)
		Date		Name of In	ventor					_(Seal)
		Date		Name of Ir	ventor					_(Seal)
				Name of if	nventor	sian here:	Alex	1		
т	his a	ssignment should be signed	before	at least two v	vitnesses who also Marc BROY	DE	TARK	510		
			Λ		WIGHT DITTO			1		
		Date November 30,200 November 30,200	00 Witne	ess	Soraya BENY	OUB -	A MARKE	00		

PATENT REEL: 011433 FRAME: 0410

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

January 8, 2001

Date

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No. MGRN: 385

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805

Telephone: (703) 739-0220